

Entergy Operations, Inc.

Port Gibson MSI 39150 Tel 601-437-6409

W. T. Cottle

Vice President

June 27, 1990

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-137 Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Unit 1 Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-29 Withdrawal of PCOL-88/16 AECM-90/0121

Entergy Operations, Inc. submitted by letter dated August 31, 1988 (AECM-88/0177) and March 24, 1989 (AECM-89/0058), a proposed amendment to the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Operating License along with supplemental information to support the amendment request. The proposed amendment would delete certain test, vent and drain (TVD) valves from Technical Specification Table 3.6.4-1. The Technical Specification testing requirements for TVD valves would be replaced with an administrative leakage control program which would ensure the leak tight integrity of these TVD valves.

It is currently our understanding that the containment isolation valve listing of Table 3.6.4-1 will be relocated from the Technical Specifications as part of the Technical Specifications Improvement Program (TSIP). Since GGNS is a lead plant participant in the TSIP, Entergy Operations is willing to forgo the immediate relief sought after in the proposed amendment request.

Therefore, by this letter, Entergy Operations hereby withdraws the proposed amendment request submitted in AECM-88/0177 as supplemented by AECM-89/0056.

Yours truly,

408 Com

WTC:mtc

cc: (See Next Page)

9007030099 900627 PDR ADOCK 05000416 PDC

A9006251/SNLICFLR - 1

A001

cc: Mr. D. C. Hintz

Mr. T. H. Cloninger

Mr. R. B. McGehee

Mr. N. S. Reynolds

Mr. H. L. Thomas

Mr. H. O. Christensen

Mr. Stewart D. Ebneter Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. L. L. Kintner, Project Manager Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop 11D21 Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Alton B. Cobb State Health Officer State Board of Health P.O. Box 1700 Jackson, Mississippi 39205